## INFORMATION



Company Name: Shinsei Bank, Limited Name of Representative: Hideyuki Kudo President and CEO

(Code: 8303, TSE First Section)

## Announcement of our Support for The Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD) Recommendations

Tokyo (Thursday, February 6, 2020) --- Shinsei Bank, Limited announced that it endorsed the recommendations of the TCFD\*. Based on the TCFD recommendations, The Shinsei Bank Group will continue to disclose information on the risks and opportunities that climate change poses to the business of the Group and enhance the climate change related information.

The Shinsei Bank Group has aligned to the Group ESG Management Policy as the starting point for formulating management strategies and has set out to fulfill its corporate social responsibility by contributing to building a sustainable society and to secure sustainable growth opportunities.

The Shinsei Bank Group also recognizes that responding to global environmental issues, including climate change, is essential to realizing a sustainable society and is a material issue for our ESG management. The Shinsei Bank Group will strive to create social value and increase its corporate value over the medium to long term through implementing a variety of initiatives, including investments and loans to businesses that contribute to climate change issues.

## \* The TCFD

- The Task Force on the Disclosure of Climate-Related Financial Information, led by the private sector, established in 2016 by the Financial Stability Board (FSB) at the request of the G20's Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors.
- The TCFD recommends that companies understand and disclose the financial impact of risks and opportunities brought about by climate change. Four items are listed as disclosure items: "Governance,"
  "Strategy," "Risk Management," and "Metrics and Targets."

\*\*\*\*\*

Shinsei Bank is a leading diversified Japanese financial institution providing a various range of financial products and services to both institutional and individual customers. The Bank has a network of outlets throughout Japan and is committed in its pursuit of uncompromising levels of integrity and transparency in all of its activities in order to earn the trust of its customers, staff and shareholders. The Bank is committed to delivering long-term profit growth and increasing value for all its stakeholders. News and other information about Shinsei Bank is available at <a href="https://www.shinseibank.com/corporate/en/index.html">https://www.shinseibank.com/corporate/en/index.html</a>

For further information, please contact: Group Investor Relations & Corporate Communications Division Shinsei Bank, Limited (www.shinseibank.com) Tel: (+81)-3-6880-8303/Fax: (+81)-3-4560-1706